810V4030 (004030) 1 February 13th, 2024
810V4030 (004030) 2 February 13th, 2024
Belk Technical Information for 810:
 Version: 004030VICS
 ISA Receiver ID: 08/6123830000
 GS Receiver ID: 6123830000
 997 Functional Acknowledgment
 VAN: TGMS Opentext

 Ref. Data
 Des. Element Name     Attributes
M ITD01 336 Terms Type Code M 1  ID 2/2
 Code identifying type of payment terms
  01  Basic
  02  End of Month (EOM)
  05  Discount Not Applicable
  08  Basic Discount Offered
  12  10 Days After End of Month (10 EOM)
M ITD02 333 Terms Basis Date Code M 1  ID 1/1
 Code identifying the beginning of the terms period
  3  Invoice Date
M ITD07 386 Terms Net Days M 1  N0 1/3
 Number of days until total invoice amount is due (discount not applicable)
 Term net days can be found on the 850 purchase order in the ITD05
810V4030 (004030) 9 February 13th, 2024
 Segment: DTM Date/Time Reference
 Position: 1400
 Loop:
 Level: Heading
 Usage: Optional (Recommended)
 Max Use: 1
 Purpose: To specify pertinent dates and times
Data Element Summary
 Ref. Data
 Des. Element Name     Attributes
M DTM01 374 Date/Time Qualifier M 1  ID 3/3
 Code specifying type of date or time, or both date and time
  011  Shipped
 DTM02 373 Date X 1  DT 8/8
 Date expressed as CCYYMMDD where CC represents the first two digits of
the calendar year
 Pick-up date of the shipment being invoiced
810V4030 (004030) 10 February 13th, 2024
 Segment: IT1 Baseline Item Data (Invoice)
 Position: 0100
 Loop: IT1        Mandatory
 Level: Detail
 Usage: Mandatory
 Max Use: 1
 Purpose: To specify the basic and most frequently used line item data for the invoice and related
transactions
Data Element Summary
 Ref. Data
 Des. Element Name     Attributes
 IT101 350 Assigned Identification O 1  AN 1/11
 Alphanumeric characters assigned for differentiation within a transaction set
M IT102 358 Quantity Invoiced M 1  R 1/10
 Number of units invoiced (supplier units)
 Must be a whole number. If invoicing EA unit of measure this number will be
the individual selling unit quantity. If invoicing AS unit of measure this
number will be the prepack master quantity, not the individual component
quantity.
M IT103 355 Unit or Basis for Measurement Code M 1  ID 2/2
 Code specifying the units in which a value is being expressed, or manner in
which a measurement has been taken
  AS  Assortment
  EA  Each
M IT104 212 Unit Price M 1  R 1/17
 Price per unit of product, service, commodity, etc.
 The price is sent with a decimal point only when needed, e.g., $15.95 would be
sent as "15.95", and $29.00 would be sent as "29".
 IT105 639 Basis of Unit Price Code O 1  ID 2/2
 Code identifying the type of unit price for an item
  WE  Wholesale Price per Each
M IT106 235 Product/Service ID Qualifier M 1  ID 2/2
 Code identifying the type/source of the descriptive number used in
Product/Service ID (234)
 The product/service ID qualifier (IT106) of "UP" is
preferred.
  EN  EAN/UCC - 13
 Data structure for the 13 digit EAN.UCC (EAN
International.Uniform Code Council) Global Trade